# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8048784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAIYAN CHU	03/01/2018
YINGJUAN JUNE LU	03/01/2018
CHRISTOPHER PAUL LEAMON	03/01/2018
LEROY W. WHEELER II	03/01/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENDOCYTE, INC.
Street Address:	3000 KENT AVENUE
City:	WEST LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16489455	
Application Number:	16921400	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-842-7800

**Email:** zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, engo@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP - ATTN PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UMOJ-028/07US, 08US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIANA D. HARRIS	
SIGNATURE: /Ariana D. Harris/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/10/2023		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

PATENT 508001645 REEL: 064203 FRAME: 0581

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=UMOJ-028-06US - 62634595 - PAT058835-US-PSP07 275470 Assignment#page1.tif source=UMOJ-028-06US - 62634595 - PAT058835-US-PSP07 275470 Assignment#page2.tif source=UMOJ-028-06US - 62634595 - PAT058835-US-PSP07 275470 Assignment#page3.tif source=UMOJ-028-06US - 62634595 - PAT058835-US-PSP07 275470 Assignment#page4.tif source=UMOJ-028-06US - 62634595 - PAT058835-US-PSP07 275470 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 064203 FRAME: 0582

#### PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

hereinafter (the "Application(s)")

Endocyte, Inc.

3000 Kent Avenue

a corporation of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Delaware

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

Name of

Assignee Address of

principal place of

business

Insert State of

Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

Application

	Client Reference No.:
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Haiyan CHU.
of Inventor(s)	Yingjuan June LU.
	Christopher Paul LEAMON, and
	Letoy W. WHEELER II
Check applicable	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Provisional Patent Application
boxes and enter serial	identified as Serial No. 62/634,595 with a filing date of February 23, 2018 and/or
number and date if available	a □ PCT International Application, entitled
Title of	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR CAR T CELL THERAPY

Attorney Docket No.:

20150-275470

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

West Lafayette, Indiana 47906

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

> PATENT REEL: 064203 FRAME: 0583

# PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF,	I have executed th	nis assionment at	West	Lafayette,	IN
	day of		•	(cit)	v and state or country	y if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness			Hay	or (Signature)	
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness				t CHU or (Printed Name)	<del></del> .
			ACKNOWLEDG	GMENT		
STATE OF	į	ŠS;				
COUNTY OF	:					
this / Seknow	ledged before me, a	Notary Public, w	ithin and for said	County and State 2018.	te. Witness my hand	and Notarial Seal
			:	Notary Public	icky D. Bi	wkirk
			,	Printed Name		
My Commission	Expires:			Resident of		County
	VICKEY D Notary Pu State of	BUSKIRK blic - Seal Indiana County pires Aug 26, 202	**************************************		o New D. BUSKIR Norwy Public - Ser date of Indiana Anthe County	K al

PATENT REEL: 064203 FRAME: 0584

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have ex	recuted this assignment	nt West Lafagette, IN (city and state or country if outside USA)
thisd	iyor March		(city and state or country if outside USA) 2018
t			1 >> -
Outside the USA:	Witness		A State of the sta
required when acknowledgment			Inventor (Signature)  Yingjuan June LU
Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLE	DOMENT
STATE OF	}		
COUNTY OF	}	SS:	
Acknowled thisda	ged before use, a Notary I	Public, within and for sa	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal 2018.
			Notary Public Dickey D. Buskirk
			Printed Name
My Commission Exp	pires:	<del></del>	Resident ofCounty
			VICKEY D. BUSKIRK Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana White County My Commission Expires Aug 26, 2023

IN WI			v.	(city and state or country if outside U
his	day of	W.A.c.	<u> </u>	
				1//10-
Outside the US Vitnesses are	A:	itness		
equired when	. 74	micss		Inventor (Signature)
cknowledgme	nt			Challengel no Boots Caston
efore a Notary ublic is not	W	itness	******************	Christopher Paul LEAMON Inventor (Printed Name)
easible.				
				ACKNOWLEDGMENT
				ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TATE OF				ACCINOWLEDGMENT
		} }		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TATE OF		**************************************		ACCINOWLEDGMENT
OUNTY OF			SS:	
COUNTY OF			SS:	rithin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial
COUNTY OF			SS:	othin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial
OUNTY OF			SS:	othin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial
OUNTY OF			SS:	
COUNTY OF			SS:	othin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial
OUNTY OF			SS:	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial 2018.  **Licky D Buskerk**  Notary Public **  Notary
COUNTY OF			SS:	othin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial
OUNTY OF	wledged befo day of	re me, a Nota March	SS: wy Public, w	Athin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial 2018.  Licky Buckerk  Notary Public  Printed Name

IN WITE	SESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this assignme	mar westle	rfayette IN ne on Country if outside USA)
	day of Mard	-	(city and sta	ue or Country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	Witness			3
required when	witness		Inventor (Sign	iture)
acknowledgment			/	minic min XX
Public is not	Witness		Inventor (Print	EELER II ed Name)
feasible.	2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1		(	,
		ACKNOWI	LEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}			
COUNTY OF	<b>)</b>	SS:		
	radio ad Bourbeau ola e la Mesica.	fo. 2 ft 2455 1 ft		
this Acknown	day of March	ry ruone, within and for	said County and State, with 2018,	ness my hand and Notarial Seal
			,	N 70 . 8 .
			Vickey	D. Buskik
			Notary Public	)
			Printed Name	
			i inited ivatile	
My Commission I	Expires:	*******************************	Resident of	County
DM\$11759769v1				
			VICKEY D.	87
			Notary Pul State of	
			White (	
			My Commission Ex	